

# Butter Shortbread Biscuits

## *Made From 100% Butter*

Ingredients: Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Raising Agents (E500, E450)), Butter (32%) (**Milk**, Water, Salt), Sugar, Vanilla Extract (Water, Alcohol (Ethanol) (35%), Sugar, Vanilla Bean Extractives (3%)).

Allergy Advice: For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain **nuts**. Suitable for vegetarians & an egg-free diet. Keep packaging away from children & animals. Once opened consume within one week & store in an airtight container. Portion 1 Biscuit

<b>NUTRITION</b>		
<b>Typical Values</b>	<b>Per Portion</b>	<b>Per 100g</b>
<b>Energy</b>	837 kJ 202 kcal	2204 kJ 531 kcal
<b>Fat</b> of which: saturates	11.4g 7.2g	30.0g 18.9g
<b>Carbohydrate</b> of which: sugars	21.6g 6.9g	56.9g 18.1g
<b>Protein</b>	2.2g	5.9g
<b>Salt</b>	0.3g	0.7g